

Fwd: J. Berns trip itenirary

1 message

Jason Bauer <jbauer@panaschools.com> To: Bridgett Heinrich <bheinrich@panaschools.com> Wed, Dec 15, 2021 at 3:43 PM

This is for the Board Meeting on December 20.

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Kevin McDonald** <kmcdonald@panaschools.com> Date: Wed, Dec 15, 2021 at 3:39 PM Subject: Fwd: J. Berns trip itenirary To: Jason Bauer <ibauer@panaschools.com>

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Angela Chase** <achase@panaschools.com> Date: Wed, Dec 15, 2021 at 3:11 PM Subject: Re: J. Berns trip itenirary To: Kevin McDonald <kmcdonald@panaschools.com>

Sure! I didn't even think about that

The official title is the Illinois Music Educator's Association State Conference (IMEC)

Wednesday, January 26, 2022 Leave after school (I drive him in school van); Attend featured concert at Peoria Civic Center

Thursday, January 27 Full day of Honors Choir Rehearsals at First United Methodist Church, Peoria 3:30pm - Composition Showcase Concert where his 1st place Choir Composition will be performed by John, Mrs. Chase, Ms. Armour, Mr. Chase, Dorian Chase (our son) and three of Mr. Chase's All State students who will already be there.

Friday, January 28 Full day of Honors Choir Rehearsals, IMEC Jazz Concert 7:30pm in Peoria Civic Center

Saturday, January 29 Morning rehearsals; 9:45 John will receive his award for his composition at the Awards Ceremony; 3:30 Honors Choir/Band/Orchestra Concert

He will then ride home with his parents after the concert. He will be rooming with another boy from Taylorville and I will be rooming with Mr. Chase (my husband). I believe we are staying at the Best Western in East Peoria.

I think that's it in a nutshell...please let me know if there is any further action I need to take....!

Mrs. Chase

On Wed, Dec 15, 2021 at 2:26 PM Kevin McDonald <<u>kmcdonald@panaschools.com</u>> wrote: Mrs. Chase,

Do you have an itinerary for the trip John Berns will be taking? Mr. Bauer asked for more info to present to the BOE for their approval since it is an overnight trip. Can you please give me the official name of the event as well?

Thanks,

--Kevin McDonald Pana High School Principal 217-562-6600 kmcdonald@panaschools.com

BE A PART OF THE PRIDE! Working in partnership, PCUSD #8, students, parents and community members will each do his or her part to ensure learning and success.

Kevin McDonald Pana High School Principal 217-562-6600 kmcdonald@panaschools.com

BE A PART OF THE PRIDE!

Working in partnership, PCUSD #8, students, parents and community members will each do his or her part to ensure learning and success.

--Mr. Jason Bauer Superintendent - Pana CUSD #8 14 E. Main Street Pana, IL 62557 Phone: (217) 562-1500

Fax: (217) 562-1501